STATEK CORPORATION  512 N. MAIN ST., ORANGE, CA 92868  714-639-7810  FAX: 714-997-1256  www.statek.com
10111 - Rev D
DESCRIPTION
The LXO-AT consists of a TTL and CMOS-compatible hybrid
circuit and a miniature quartz crystal packaged in a
hermetically-sealed metal DIP. Permanent, precision tuning
and a hermetically sealed AT quartz crystal allows for very tight
calibration tolerance and eliminates the need for a tuning

+_
+_
HOW TO ORDER LXO-AT CRYSTAL OSCILLATORS
LXO-AT S 10 T 32 MHz ( 100ppm / 100ppm / 200ppm / I )
“S” if special 2 = 2 LS TTL Load E = Enable Calibration Frequency Total Frequency Temp. Range:
or custom 8 = 8      TTL Load T  = Tri-State Tolerance* Stability over Tolerance C = Commercial
design. 10 =10    TTL Load N  = Neither @ 250C Temp. Range I = Industrial
Blank if Std. (A) M = Military
(B) S = Specify
(C)* Other calibration fill in ppm
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage VDD -0.3V to 7V
Storage Temperature -55OC to +125OC
TRUTH TABLE
PIN 1* PIN 3
LXO-AT-8E Low (0) High (1)
High (1) Freq. Output
LXO-AT-2E Low (0) Low (0)
High (1) Freq. Output
LXO-AT-10T Low (0) High (Z)
High (1) Freq. Output
* Normally high (internal pull-up resistor)
Frequency
___
ENABLE VS. TRI-STATE
Enable: When pin 1 is low (0), the oscillator stops
oscillation.
Tri-state: When pin 1 is low, the oscillator is running.
However, the output buffer amplifier stops
functioning and output is in high impedance
(Z) state.
Enable Tri-state
Current consumption
when pin 1 is low Low High
Output recovery delay
when pin 1 changes from Delayed Immediate
low (0) to high (1)
PIN CONNECTIONS
1. Output Enable, INH (Tri-State) or NC
7. Ground
8. Output
14. VDD
PACKAGING
LXO-AT- Tube Pack (Standard)